

**Fort Bend County Tabulation  
Bid 16-029  
Construction of Spring Green Boulevard Extension**

**Awarded 10/27/15: Triple B Services  
Funding: Engineering, 2013 Mobility**

<b>Company</b>	<b>Bid Price</b>	<b>Completion Time in Calendar Days</b>
Triple B Services Huffman	\$3,135,480.95	120
Mar-Con Services Deer Park	\$3,207,058.20	120
Allgood Construction Richmond	Disqualified: Completion time in calendar days exceeds maximum allowable time.	



**Job No. 13318, Project Description for Fort Bend County Precinct 3  
 Tabulation of Responsive Bids Received 10/08/2015**

Item No.	Description	Spec. No.	Unit of Measure	Engineer's Estimate			Triple B Services, LLP			Mar-Con Services, LLC		
				Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
16	Mountable Curb	530	LF	425	10.00	= 4,250.00	4.25	= 1,806.25	9.00	= 3,825.00		
17	Concrete Sidewalk	530	SY	7	50.00	= 350.00	50.00	= 350.00	123.00	= 861.00		
18	Pedestrian Ramps (Type 7)	530	EA	16	1,600.00	= 25,600.00	2,050.00	= 32,800.00	1,138.20	= 18,211.20		
19	Pedestrian Ramps (Type 21)	530	EA	12	1,000.00	= 12,000.00	2,550.00	= 30,600.00	1,437.20	= 17,246.40		
20	Colored Concrete	536	SY	85	100.00	= 8,500.00	110.00	= 9,350.00	57.80	= 4,913.00		
				<b>Subtotal of C</b>		<b>\$1,527,385.00</b>		<b>\$1,906,297.75</b>		<b>\$1,682,288.90</b>		
<b>D SWPPP</b>												
1	Stabilized Construction Access	724	SY	335	40.00	= 13,400.00	12.00	= 4,020.00	20.70	= 6,934.50		
2	Inlet Protection Barrier - Stage 1	719	EA	21	400.00	= 8,400.00	90.00	= 1,890.00	61.50	= 1,291.50		
3	Inlet Protection Barrier - Stage 2	741	EA	21	400.00	= 8,400.00	125.00	= 2,625.00	61.50	= 1,291.50		
4	Hydro-Mulch Seeding	165	AC	5	2,450.00	= 12,250.00	1,850.00	= 9,250.00	1,322.50	= 6,612.50		
5	Block Sod	162	LF	11,651	0.50	= 5,825.50	4.25	= 49,516.75	0.80	= 9,320.80		
6	Reinforced Filter Fabric	713	LF	5,565	2.25	= 12,521.25	2.00	= 11,130.00	2.10	= 11,686.50		
				<b>Subtotal of D</b>		<b>\$60,796.75</b>		<b>\$78,431.75</b>		<b>\$37,137.30</b>		
<b>E Illumination</b>												
1	Drill Shaft (Rdwy III Pole) (30 In)	TX416	LF	40	115.00	= 4,600.00	215.00	= 8,600.00	448.50	= 17,940.00		
2	IN RD IL AM (TY SA) 50T-8 (400W) S	TX610	EA	4	2,900.00	= 11,600.00	4,000.00	= 16,000.00	6,900.00	= 27,600.00		
3	Conduit (PVC) (Schedule 80) (2 In)	TX618	LF	800	10.10	= 8,080.00	12.00	= 9,600.00	18.40	= 14,720.00		
4	Electrical Conductor (No. 8) Bare	TX620	LF	535	1.00	= 535.00	1.80	= 963.00	2.60	= 1,391.00		
5	Electrical Conductor (No. 8) Insulated	TX620	LF	1,070	1.00	= 1,070.00	1.90	= 2,033.00	2.90	= 3,103.00		
6	Ground Box TY B (162922) With Apron	TX624	EA	2	900.00	= 1,800.00	1,200.00	= 2,400.00	1,725.00	= 3,450.00		
7	ELC SRV TY A 240/480 60(SS)SS(E)GC(O)	TX628	EA	1	4,500.00	= 4,500.00	6,500.00	= 6,500.00	8,625.00	= 8,625.00		
				<b>Subtotal of E</b>		<b>\$32,185.00</b>		<b>\$46,096.00</b>		<b>\$76,829.00</b>		
<b>F Drainage</b>												
1	Channel Excavation	120	CY	6,700	11.00	= 73,700.00	12.00	= 80,400.00	11.50	= 77,050.00		
2	Slope Paving	491	SY	621	50.00	= 31,050.00	65.00	= 40,365.00	74.80	= 46,450.80		
3	Conc Box Culv (4 Ft x 2 Ft)	480	LF	1,302	200.00	= 260,400.00	220.00	= 286,440.00	197.40	= 257,014.80		
4	Conc Box Culv (4 Ft x 3 Ft)	480	LF	403	225.00	= 90,675.00	235.00	= 94,705.00	215.00	= 86,645.00		
5	Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III) (18 In)	460	LF	50	80.00	= 4,000.00	65.00	= 3,250.00	75.50	= 3,775.00		
6	Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III) (24 In)	460	LF	1,619	90.00	= 145,710.00	75.00	= 121,425.00	89.50	= 144,900.50		
7	Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III) (36 In)	460	LF	549	100.00	= 54,900.00	125.00	= 68,625.00	131.40	= 72,138.60		
8	Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class III) (60 In)	460	LF	60	175.00	= 10,500.00	275.00	= 16,500.00	224.90	= 13,494.00		
9	Corrugated Metal Pipe (42 In)	461	LF	68	150.00	= 10,200.00	120.00	= 8,160.00	120.30	= 8,180.40		
10	Corrugated Metal Pipe (48 In)	461	LF	32	175.00	= 5,600.00	135.00	= 4,320.00	210.70	= 6,742.40		
11	Trench Safety System (5 to 10 Feet)	429	LF	3,680	2.00	= 7,360.00	0.01	= 36.80	1.00	= 3,680.00		

**Job No. 13318, Project Description for Fort Bend County Precinct 3  
 Tabulation of Responsive Bids Received 10/08/2015**

Item No.	Description	Spec. No.	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Triple B Services, LLP		Mar-Con Services, LLC	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
12	Type "C" Standard Manhole	471	EA	26	3,200.00	= 83,200.00	3,500.00	= 91,000.00	3,347.90	= 87,045.40
13	Type "B-B" Inlet	472	EA	21	3,000.00	= 63,000.00	3,000.00	= 63,000.00	2,929.30	= 61,515.30
14	SET (TY II) (S=4 Ft) (HW=3 Ft) (4:1)	463	EA	1	4,000.00	= 4,000.00	3,000.00	= 3,000.00	6,777.00	= 6,777.00
15	SET (TY I) (24 In) (4:1)	463	EA	1	1,000.00	= 1,000.00	1,850.00	= 1,850.00	1,251.60	= 1,251.60
16	SET (TY I) (36 In) (6:1)	463	EA	2	5,000.00	= 10,000.00	4,800.00	= 9,600.00	1,797.90	= 3,595.80
17	SET (TY I) (42 In) (4:1)	463	EA	1	6,000.00	= 6,000.00	4,100.00	= 4,100.00	6,000.00	= 6,000.00
18	SET (TY I) (24 In) (6:1)	463	EA	2	1,500.00	= 3,000.00	2,000.00	= 4,000.00	1,251.60	= 2,503.20
19	SET (TY I) (24 In) (3:1)	463	EA	1	750.00	= 750.00	1,700.00	= 1,700.00	1,251.60	= 1,251.60
20	SET (TY I) (60 In) (3:1)	463	EA	1	7,000.00	= 7,000.00	8,000.00	= 8,000.00	12,309.60	= 12,309.60
21	Conduit (PVC) (Schedule 80) (4 In)	TX618	LF	480	12.75	= 6,120.00	21.00	= 10,080.00	20.70	= 9,936.00
				<b>Subtotal of F</b>		<b>\$878,165.00</b>		<b>\$920,556.80</b>		<b>\$912,257.00</b>
<b>G Signing and Pavement Markings</b>										
1	Permanent Type III Barricade	670	EA	1	1,000.00	= 1,000.00	865.00	= 865.00	747.50	= 747.50
2	Painted Curb (Yellow)	660	LF	1,600	3.00	= 4,800.00	1.10	= 1,760.00	0.90	= 1,440.00
3	Aluminum Signs	624	EA	49	500.00	= 24,500.00	500.00	= 24,500.00	270.80	= 13,269.20
4	Pav Mrk TY I (W) (4 In) (Brk)	660	LF	886	0.50	= 443.00	0.65	= 575.90	0.60	= 531.60
5	Pav Mrk TY I (W) (4 In) (Dot)	660	LF	264	0.50	= 132.00	0.80	= 211.20	1.20	= 316.80
6	Pav Mrk TY I (W) (4 In) (Sld)	660	LF	2,860	0.50	= 1,430.00	0.70	= 2,002.00	0.60	= 1,716.00
7	Pav Mrk TY I (W) (8 In) (Sld)	660	LF	1,600	0.90	= 1,440.00	1.50	= 2,400.00	1.10	= 1,760.00
8	Pav Mrk TY I (W) (8 In) (Dot)	660	LF	100	1.15	= 115.00	3.00	= 300.00	2.60	= 260.00
9	Pav Mrk TY I (Y) (4 In) (Sld)	660	LF	4,780	0.50	= 2,390.00	0.70	= 3,346.00	0.60	= 2,868.00
10	Pav Mrk TY I (W) (24 In) (Sld)	660	LF	1,325	8.00	= 10,600.00	6.50	= 8,612.50	5.00	= 6,625.00
11	Pav Mrk TY I (Y) (24 In) (Sld)	660	LF	506	6.50	= 3,289.00	6.50	= 3,289.00	5.00	= 2,530.00
12	Pav Mrk TY I (W) (Arrow)	660	EA	19	160.00	= 3,040.00	150.00	= 2,850.00	120.80	= 2,295.20
13	Pav Mrk TY I (W) (Double Arrow)	660	EA	11	300.00	= 3,300.00	200.00	= 2,200.00	212.80	= 2,340.80
14	Pav Mrk TY I (W) (Word)	660	EA	8	200.00	= 1,600.00	180.00	= 1,440.00	115.00	= 920.00
15	Pav Mrk TY I (W) (36 In) (Yld Tri)	660	EA	55	100.00	= 5,500.00	125.00	= 6,875.00	8.30	= 456.50
				<b>Subtotal of G</b>		<b>\$63,579.00</b>		<b>\$61,226.60</b>		<b>\$38,076.60</b>
<b>H Additional Items</b>										
1	Dewatering	436	LF	300	20.00	= 6,000.00	30.00	= 9,000.00	34.50	= 10,350.00
2	High Early Strength Concrete (8")	360	SY	350	240.00	= 84,000.00	85.00	= 29,750.00	61.50	= 21,525.00
3	Seal Slab	421	CY	110	275.00	= 30,250.00	135.00	= 14,850.00	2.30	= 253.00
4	Cement Stabilized Sand	433	TON	200	25.00	= 5,000.00	20.00	= 4,000.00	33.70	= 6,740.00
				<b>Subtotal of H</b>		<b>\$125,250.00</b>		<b>\$57,600.00</b>		<b>\$38,868.00</b>
Contingency/Mobilization (Engineer's Estimate Only)						\$277,881.75				
<b>Grand Total (Items A-H)</b>						<b>\$3,055,924.20</b>		<b>\$3,135,480.95</b>		<b>\$3,207,058.20</b>